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NOTES:
DESIGN DESIGNATION (ROUTE 40)

TOLERANCES SPECIFIED IN THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

 ESAL = 25,144,408        TI  = 13.0

 DHV =  1,540        V  = 65 MPH

ADT (2020) = 17,900        T  = 47%

ADT (2010) = 12,800        D  = 88%

MATCH Exist

Exist PVMT

MATCH Exist

1. DIMENSIONS OF STRUCTURAL SECTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO

2. SUPERELEVATION AS SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

LANE #2 LANE #1 LANE #1 LANE #2 

WESTBOUND EASTBOUND
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3. COLD PLANE TO BE 0.35’ AND HMA TO BE 0.45’  AT ONLY THOSE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON SHEET Q-1.
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REMOVE AC DIKE

(SEE NOTE 4)
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(SEE NOTE 4)
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(SEE NOTE 4)
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(SEE NOTE 4)
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REMOVE AC DIKE

PLACE HMA DIKE

REMOVE AC DIKE

R73.0/R89.008 40SBd

DESERT

PAVEMENT CLIMATE REGION

4. SEE 2010 STD PLAN A40B FOR SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (GROUND-IN INDENTATION) DETAILS.

5. SEAL COAT (RUBBERIZED) APPLIES FOR TRAVELED WAY ONLY.

SEAL COAT (RUBBERIZED) SEAL COAT (RUBBERIZED)

0.25’ HMA (TYPE C)

(SEE NOTE 5)

6. NO COLD PLANING, SEAL COAT (RUBBERIZED), AND HMA OVERLAY ON APPROACH SLABS AND BRIDGE DECKS.

(SEE NOTE 5)

2

Var

7. FOR LOCATIONS AND TYPE OF HMA DIKE SEE SHEET Q-2.

MGS (7’ POST)
MGS (7’ POST)

MGS (7’ POST)

MGS (7’ POST)
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LEGEND:

SHOULDER BACKING

PAVEMENT CONFORM AT BEGIN - END BRIDGE
BEGIN OR END OF PAVEMENT TRANSITION

TYPICAL MGS-BRIDGE CONNECTION

LANES

TRAFFIC

3. FOR LOCATIONS, LENGTH, AND TYPE OF MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM, SEE SHEET Q-3.

1. EXACT LOCATIONS FOR BEGIN AND END PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

SALVAGE MBGR

SALVAGE MBGR

APPROACH SLAB

BB OR

 

CONFORM

ALTERNATIVE

 
TERMINAL SYSTEM

END TREATMENT

ALTERNATIVE

EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL 

PCC ANCHORAGE TO

TYPE 9 & TYPE 30A Mod

2. FOR PCC ANCHOR BLOCKS DETAILS SEE SHEET C-2.

4. FOR MGS TYPICAL LAYOUTS FOR STRUCTURE APPROACH SEE RSP-A77Q1.
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1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD

2. ALL PLATES, NUTS, WASHERS AND BOLTS TO BE GALVANIZED.

3. TAPER THE TOP OF THE END OF THE BRIDGE RAILING AT 

4. FOR TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) DETAILS, SEE

5. SEE SHEET Q-3 FOR BRIDGE LOCATIONS AND BRIDGE RAILING TYPES.
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1. SEE QUANTITY SHEET Q-3 FOR LOCATIONS OF MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM. 

 

2. USE CASE 1 OR CASE 2 WHEN ONE POST IS OMITTED.

 

3. USE CASE 3 WHEN TWO POSTS ARE OMITTED.

 

 

5. DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC INDICATED BY

ONE POST OMITTED (SPLICE AT POSTS)

ONE POST OMITTED (SPLICE AT POSTS)

TWO POSTS OMITTED

CASE 3

SECTION A-A

CASE 1

CASE 2

9-30-15

4. FOR OTHER DETAILS, SEE 2010 REVISED STANDARD PLANS RSP A77L1, RSP A77M1, RSP A77N1, RSP A77N3, AND RSP A77N4.
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POST MILES ARE APPROXIMATE FOR LIMITS OF 0.35’ COLD PLANING AND 0.45’ HMA (TYPE C).

LOCATIONS TO BE COLD PLANED 0.35’ AND PAVED WITH 0.45’ HMA (TYPE C) 

TOTAL EASTBOUND

TOTAL WESTBOUND

TOTAL

TOTAL

(N) NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

9-30-15

14

5,400

4,872

2,160

5,572

3,940

10,560

2,800

3,128

13,360

6,552

3,560

6,400

68,408

1,440

1,100

9,800

1,560

1,352

3,296

9,112

32,072

68,408

100,480

PM TO PM

LANE

WIDTH AREA

(N)

LANE 
No.

LF SQFT

WIDTH

LANE
(N)

AREALANE

No.
PM TO PM

LF SQFT
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08   SBd     40

TYPE E TYPE F

LF

TYPE APM TO PM

528528

106106

850850

164164

539539

LF

REMOVE

AC DIKE

SQFT

NOTE

6.5

6.5

6.5

TYPE E TYPE F

LF

TYPE APM TO PM

LF

REMOVE

AC DIKE

SQFT

NOTE

6.5

211

53

211

53

OVERSIDE DRAIN

OVERSIDE DRAIN

OVERSIDE DRAIN

AT KELBAKER

OVERSIDE DRAIN

AT KELBAKER

6.5 OVERSIDE DRAIN

M
A

R
C
 

C
H

A
V

O
U

S
H
I

A
N

H
 

P
H

A
N

R
E

N
E

E
 

S
A

S
S

E
D

E
S
I
G

N

R73.0/R89.0     

528 528

54

158 158

264 264

317 317

950 950

422 422

106 106

792 792

792 792

R73.23  TO  R73.33  Rt

R73.48  TO  R73.68  Rt

R73.98  TO  R74.25  Rt

R75.48  TO  R75.49  Rt

R76.41  TO  R76.45  Rt

R76.45  TO  R76.49  Rt

R76.51  TO  R76.57  Rt

R77.10  TO  R77.28  Rt

R77.28  TO  R77.36  Rt

R77.40  TO  R77.42  Rt

R77.59  TO  R77.69  Rt

R77.69  TO  R77.88  Rt

R77.88  TO  R78.03  Rt

R78.13  TO  R78.15  Rt

R78.19  TO  R78.42  Rt

R78.33  TO  R78.52  Rt

6.5 OVERSIDE DRAIN

R78.52  TO  R78.67  Rt

R78.67  TO  R79.52  Rt

R79.52  TO  R79.54  Rt 106 106

R79.60  TO  R79.76  Rt

R80.14  TO  R80.38  Rt

R80.38  TO  R80.42         Lt 211 211

AT V-DITCH

R80.40  TO  R80.43  Rt

R83.44  TO  R83.54  Rt

R78.66  TO  R79.17         Lt

54

956 78

R80.61  TO  R80.57  Rt

211 211

R80.39  TO  R80.38  Rt

R79.40  TO  R79.36  Rt

R79.36  TO  R79.34  Rt 106 106

R78.92  TO  R78.25  Rt

R78.05  TO  R77.95  Rt 528 528

R78.15  TO  R78.07  Rt 422 422

R77.94  TO  R77.68  Rt

R77.68  TO  R77.66  Rt 106 106

R76.55  TO  R76.50  Rt 264 264

R74.28  TO  R74.14  Rt 740 740

R74.14  TO  R74.02  Rt 634 634

R74.02  TO  R73.98  Rt

R73.98  TO  R73.96  Rt 106 106

R73.53  TO  R73.34  Rt

317 26

211 211

104

19.5
THREE OVERSIDE

DRAINS

19.5
DRAINS

THREE OVERSIDE

AT BADGER WASH

13.0
DRAINS

TWO OVERSIDE

TWO OVERSIDE

DRAINS
13.0

317 26

x

x

x

x

x

Dist COUNTY ROUTE
POST MILES
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COPIES OF THIS PLAN SHEET.

THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF SCANNED

OR AGENTS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OR ITS OFFICERS

R

USERNAME => s102458

DGN FILE => 0800000338pa002.dgn

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
UNIT PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE 08000003381BORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

WESTBOUND EASTBOUND

2229

62294

ANH V PHAN

RAMPS

PLACE HMA DIKE

TOTAL (WESTBOUND)

RAMPS

PLACE HMA DIKE

TOTAL (EASTBOUND)

TOTAL (WESTBOUND)

TOTAL 

HMA DIKE AND MISCELLANEOUS AREA QUANTITIES  

EXIT-RAMP

ENTRANCE-RAMP

9-30-15

15

3,538

1,373

1,003

11,506

2,000 2,000

4,007

3,538

1,003

1,373

7,182

1,056

1,426

1,003

1,214

1,003

2,693

4,488

1,267

2,500

23,537

11,506

35,043 1,273

1,214

1,003

1,267

2,500

10,694

4,007

14,701

1,056

1,426

1,003

2,693

4,488

11,887

7,182

19,069

      AND OVERSIDE DRAIN, SEE SHEET Q-4.

NOTE:

1. FOR QUANTITY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) RELATED TO HMA DIKE

AREA

MISCELLANEOUS

PLACE HMA 

AREA

MISCELLANEOUS

PLACE HMA 

AT KELBAKER 

ON-RAMP

AT KELBAKER 

EXIT-RAMP
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-2

12-16-13

12-13-13

1
2
-
1
3
-
1
3



CY EALF

1

1

1

1

LOCATION

GRANITE MT WASH 54-852  Rt
1

1

WILLOW SPR WASH 54-853  Rt
1

1

1

1

1

1

EA

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

NOTE

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

0.72

12

1

1

0.72

0.72

8.64

MARBLE WASH 54-886     Rt

1
KELBAKER RD UC 54-885   Rt

0.72

WILLOW SPR WASH 54-853  Rt
1

1

0.72

0.72

GRANITE MT WASH 54-852  Rt
1

1

0.72

0.72

1

1

0.72

0.72

1

1

0.72

0.72

10.72

FLARED
STRUCTURE)

(MINOR

CONCRETE

MINOR

IN-LINE

PM R73.45 TO PM R73.68  Rt

PM R73.80 TO PM R73.84  Rt 1

1

1

1

EA

PM R73.95 TO PM R74.26  Rt

OLD DAD WASH 54-850    Rt

PM R74.507

PM R74.507

37.5

PM R75.496

PM R75.496

PM R76.497

PM R76.497

PM R77.371

PM R77.371

412.5

212.5

37.5

PM R77.69 TO PM R77.88  Rt

37.5

112.5

37.5

PM R85.230

PM R85.230

PM R80.45 TO PM R80.58  Rt

PM R80.190

PM R80.190

PM R78.67 TO PM R79.52  Rt

PM R78.174

PM R78.174

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

137.5

CY EALF

LOCATION

EA

NOTE
FLARED

MINOR

CONCRETE

(MINOR

STRUCTURE)
IN-LINE

TRANSITION

RAILING

EA

PM R85.230

PM R85.230

PM R80.190

PM R79.70 TO PM R79.36  Rt

PM R78.174

PM R78.174

PM R77.94 TO PM R77.68  Rt

PM R77.371

PM R77.371

PM R75.496

PM R75.496

PM R74.507

PM R74.507

PM R74.30 TO PM R74.14  Rt

PM R74.02 TO PM R73.98  Rt

PM R73.88 TO PM R73.84  Rt

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

(TYPE 9)

BRIDGE RAIL

62.5

112.5

62.5

137.5

112.5

812.5

187.5

162.5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

8

AT KELBAKER

OFF RAMP

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

12

1

1

PM R76.497

PM R76.497

VAN WINKLE WASH 54-903  Rt

VAN WINKLE WASH 54-903  Rt

8.64

OLD DAD WASH 54-850        Lt

BADGER WASH 54-851    Rt

BADGER WASH 54-851        Lt

GRANITE MT WASH 54-852      Lt

WILLOW SPR WASH 54-853      Lt

PM R77.59 TO PM R77.87      Lt

KELBAKER RD UC 54-885  Rt

KELBAKER RD UC 54-885      Lt

PM R78.66 TO PM R79.49      Lt

MARBLE WASH 54-886         Lt

MARBLE WASH 54-886     Rt

VAN WINKLE WASH 54-903      Lt

VAN WINKLE WASH 54-903      Lt

PM R79.51 TO PM R78.63      Lt

KELBAKER RD UC 54-885       Lt

PM R77.87 TO PM R77.63      Lt

WILLOW SPR WASH 54-853      Lt

GRANITE MT WASH 54-852      Lt

BADGER WASH 54-851     Rt

OLD DAD WASH 54-850    Rt

SYSTEM

TERMINAL

ALTERNATIVE

SYSTEM

TERMINAL

ALTERNATIVE

8128.64

2417.28TOTAL 

OLD DAD WASH 54-850        Lt

BADGER WASH 54-851         Lt

MARBLE WASH 54-886         Lt

PM R80.190
1

687.5

PM R78.94 TO PM R78.25  Rt

1

8

16

OF BRIDGE

AT END

16 4

18

34

4

8

37.5

18 4

(CONCRETE)

TYPE 30A MOD

BRIDGE RAIL

(CONCRETE)

TYPE 30A MOD

BRIDGE RAIL

SEE NOTE FOR

 BURIED END

SFT)

(TYPE

ASSEMBLY

ANCHOR

END

SFT)

(TYPE

ASSEMBLY

ANCHOR

END

SUBTOTAL (WESTBOUND)

SUBTOTAL (EASTBOUND)

SUBTOTAL (WESTBOUND)

125.0

300.0 287.5

150.0

137.5 312.5

100.0

275.0100.0

1350

175.0

287.5175.0

200.0

287.5200.0

125.0

125.0

112.5

125.0

225.0

200.0

850.0

16,262.5

275.0

50.0

275.0

16,375.0

175.0

100.0

100.0 275.0

100.0

100.0 275.0

275.0

275.0 287.5

475.0

62.5 312.5

100.0

100.0 275.0

150.0

250.0 312.5

687.5

100.0

175.0 287.5

17,487.5 17,800.0

16,262.5 16,375.0

34,17533,750

x

x

x

x

x

Dist COUNTY ROUTE
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COPIES OF THIS PLAN SHEET.

THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF SCANNED

OR AGENTS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OR ITS OFFICERS
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USERNAME => s102458

DGN FILE => 0800000338pa003.dgn

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
UNIT 2229 PROJECT NUMBER & PHASE 08000003381BORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010

08 SBd 40 R73.0/R89.0

62294

ANH V PHAN

M
A

R
C
 

C
H

A
V

O
U

S
H
I

A
N

H
 

P
H

A
N

R
E

N
E

E
 

S
A

S
S

E
D

E
S
I
G

N

9-30-15

16

RAIL

GUARD

SALVAGE

RAIL

GUARD

SALVAGE

(7’ POST)

MGS 
(TYPE (7’ POST)

MGS 

TRANSITION

RAILING

(TYPE

1,800.0

4,675.0

3,650.0

1,362.5

1,762.5

4,637.5

3,612.5

1,325.0

1,300.0

1,225.0

1,600.0

1,500.0

1,125.0

4,362.5

4,450.0

1,225.0

1,562.5

1,462.5

1,087.5

4,312.5

4,412.5

NOTE:

1. SEE 2010 REVISED STD PLANS RSP A77P1 AND RSP A77T2 FOR DETAILS OF BURIED POST END ANCHOR, ALTERNATIVE TERMINAL SYSTEM AND TYPE 11C LAYOUT.

METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING 

WESTBOUND EASTBOUND

WB-31) WB-31)
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
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08   SBd     40 R73.0/R89.0     

ROADWAY QUANTITIES

08   SBd     40 R73.0/R89.0     
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USERNAME => s102458

DGN FILE => 0800000338pa004.dgn

RELATIVE BORDER SCALE

IS IN INCHES

0 1 2 3
UNIT 2229 PROJECT NUMBER & PHASEBORDER LAST REVISED 7/2/2010 08000003381

62294

ANH V PHAN

9

345

28220,191 3,40720,191

752,351 7,632 3,380

PM R73.0/R89.0

EASTBOUND

PM R73.0/R89.0

WESTBOUND

3,563

7,601

362,517

358,479

366,080

366,080

61,175

60,493

1,082

2,309

370

146

62,627

62,948

401

157

1.50

0.50

402.5

157.5

168

168

3,675

3,675

1,690

1,690

112 3,519

129,094

118 118

678TOTAL

LOCATION

SQYD TON

DIKE

TON STATON

SEAL COAT (RUBBERIZED)

SCREENINGS

TON TON TON TON

563

563 563

5633,830

3,830

27

27

1,126 1,1267,660 54

TEMPORARY FENCE

LF

TOTAL 1500

9-30-15

LF

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION BMPs

TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL 500

QUANTITIESTEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SITE BMPs UNITS

TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE DESERT TORTOISE)

17

IMPORTED

BORROW

COAT)

(FOG SEAL 

EMULSION

ASPHALTIC

(SEAL)

COVER

SAND 

WB EXIT
 
EB ENTRANCE
 
WB ENTRANCE
 
EB EXIT
 
RAMPS AT KELBAKER Rd

1470 LF
 
1750 LF
 
1700 LF
 
1570 LF
 
 

 

 

COLD PLANE AC 

 

 

HMA (TYPE C)

 

 

 

HMA (TYPE A)

0.15’

DEPTH

0.35’

DEPTH

TOTAL

SUB-

0.25’

DEPTH

0.45’

DEPTH

DIKE

UNDER

TOTAL

SUB-

DRAIN

OVERSIDE

MODIFIED

TOTAL

SUB- COAT

TACK

BINDER

-RUBBER

ASPHALT

INDENTATIONS)

IN- 

(HMA, GROUND-

RUMBLE STRIP

SHOULDER
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
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